s LONCINI/EsS
S L LA

LC2P77F
LC2P80F
LC2P82F

IR ZAZ=VERSION No.: 2011-01
EBEEEHDHBRGEMRLE LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD.

|



F H 548 FH B (Instruction for use of parts catalogue)

AZAT H SRR 2011421 ] I 645 21 ) JsoB R g T R o
This parts catalogue was prepared based on the latest information available as of August 2011.

T R 2011 L H UG A A H sk BT 8 %0
See the parts catalogue news for any revision that is made after August 2011.

AT AR, — o IR L i T .
Always specify the part number when ordering a part.

TR AT H gy i EDE T g 5 SEbs FAEMEAT BT A ] o
Note that the illustrations can differ from the actual parts in shape.

T BN A H S0 A AT S S NI, AN WK AR I 2 (RIS TR RRAS VT RS, DA DRUEALEATART I 08 vy LA FH 380 85 37 AR 1) 22 38 1 H =%
VAT BT BT IRAS . R ER A BT IRA R DA KT, THEHESLONCINGE & .

When modifications or additions to this parts catalogue are made , a revised edition will be issued at an appropriate time,
We recommend obtaining such revisions in order to keep your parts catalogue up-to-date at all times. To check whether a parts
catalogue revision has been issued, please contact your LONCIN distributor.

A~ (Example)

R . . it (Reqd. QTY
No. Part No. FHEH T Description 2P77F (2P8qOF ) 2P82F
2 | 130030155-T400 IG5 Piston 2 - -
130030129-T390 IG5 Piston - 2 -
130030156-T410 5% Piston - -

2N 2PTTREL L2~ 130030155-T400, 2P8OFZHL2~130030129-T390, 2P82F%%[ii2~130030156-T410
[2 means 2P77F require 2 QTY 130030155-T400, 2P77F require 2 QTY 130030129-T390, 2P77F require 2 QTY 130030156-T410]




P A e R PP
# @ (Crankcase Cover)

& (Air Cleaner) Hi#E#E# (Governor)
& & .10

#4l(Starting Motor)




it#Z (Carburetor)

LE TR
(Flywheel /Cail Assy.)

AL (Valve)



r
)
1)
]
]
]
|
\_

Lo s e e L e

-',———"I

|
II L)
II
V\II
[\::. |

II !
RV R

I._____.______—.—_.________________._______-!I

|
II.
o

[ep]

Z3ERL (Air Cleaner)

7 EBEE S 2 - A7 Tl — H (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. AT Description 2P77F 2P80OF 2P82F
1 | 180270005-T390 |4k 3% W4 Kz Handle,air cleaner bolt 2 2 2
2 | 180070135-T390 |75 Jkas7eiks Cover,air cleaner 1 1 1
3 | 180130206-T390 |7 Easdets (JEMA) Element 1 1 1
4 | 180130207-T390 |7z 2% uEts CRHUEHF4T) Filter,outer 1 1 1
5 | 180130175-T390 | yE sy 2 & Element, left 1 1 1
6 | 180280024-T390 |4k e Elbow,air cleaner 1 1 1
7 | 380822310-T390 |KA+E Collar,long 4 4 4
8 | 380370066-0001 |/NA1kyk2THIERE M6 Nut 4 4 4
9 | 180020538-T390 |7 yEss Air cleaner assy 1 1 1
10 | 180220014-T390 |= o AR Air filter plate 1 1 1
11 | 380740632-T390 |l <% Tube,breather 1 1 1




K (Blower Housing)

r?% 2"3%314:]7’?]% ) - - = B (Req(j- QTY)
No. Part No. bR Description 2PT7F 2P8OF 2P82F

1 | 160210044-T390 |5 =4t Cover comp.,fan 1 1 1

2 | 160840001-T390 | Xk 4 &l Retaining ring,housing 1 1

3 | 380020086-T390 |\ ff 3k kil g g4 Bolt,hexagonal 3 3 3

4 | 380020087-T390 |/ ff J<HiljH lg#e Bolt,hexagonal 1 1 1

5 | 195360010-T390 | )iz #%4h Case,starter outer 1 1 1

1

=

55 T2 A gk b — AN




2% (Carburetor)

7 EBEE S = 2 - = P M (Req(j- QTY)
o, Part No. T AR Description T SP8OF SPEoF
1 | 170430108-T390 |4k 25 i 44 Packing,carburetor 1 1 1
2 | 380670010-T390 |+ FHLLIRAT /8 d S Screw/elastic gasket 4 4 4
3 | 170240030-T390 |7 =414 Oil cup 1 1 1
4 | 170420003-T390 |HiRA IR Solenoid valve 1 1 1
5 | 170050030-T390 |{F 1 'a5 55 Ff Oil cup gasket 1 1 1
6 170280032-T390 |/%# T Float 1 1 1
7 | 170290030-T390 |¥F 14H Pin,float 1 1 1
8 | 170180044-T390 |4} 1& Valve float 1 1 1
9 | 170160081-T400 |{kitias 344k Noumenon, carburetor 1 -
170160080-T390 |1k yhas T4k Noumenon, carburetor - -
170160082-T410 |{k.yh7s =44 Noumenon, carburetor - -

10 | 170020901-T400 |{k.ihss Carburetor - -
170020882-T390 |{hili#s Carburetor - 1 -
170020902-T410 |{hidize Carburetor - 1

11 | 170440073-T390 |1k 28 b H Insulatir,carburetor 1 1 1




ey 2% (Carburetor)

=) S TR 2 PIT=N
Toﬁg TDanEfrﬁ AR Description 2P77F 2P8OF fsi (Reid- 2T
12 | 170430107-T390 |4k ji e %5 35 Hu Packing,carburetor 2 2 2
13 | 380950193-T370 |3k Tube 4 4 4
14 | 380750366-T390 |4 il pipelinell X6.5Xx180 1 1 1
15 | 380750367-T390 |4 Oil pipelinellX6.5X450 1 1 1
16 | 170010018-T370 |#AhIEHE % Strainer, fuel 1 1 1




46z (Crankcase Cover)

r?% /13%5#]3?]% =2 e M- for s iﬁ% (RGQd. QTY)
No. Part No. R Description 2PT7F 2P8OF 2P82F
1 | 110820049-T390 |[h#lisf= Cover,breather side 1 1 1
2 380140338-0001 |/~ i Skik 2 IS AEM8 X 55 Bolt,flange M8X55 10 10 10
3 380650436-T390 |[yidt 35X $62X8 Oil seal, 35X $62X8 1 1 1
4 | 150570003-T370 | MLy |l Rubber,oil deflector 1 1 1
5 | 110260026-T370 |#% g% Drain bolt 3/8-18 nptf 2 2 2
6 380140013-0005 |/~ 3LV 22 T IEFEME X 16 Bolt,flange M6X16 6 6 6
7 | 150040025-T390 |MiZE 5 Oil pump cover 1 1 1
8 | 380840665-T390 |53k 47X3.5 Seal ring,oil pump 47X3.5 1 1 1
9 | 150060031-T390 |#h%: 1 Rotor ,outer 1 1 1
10 | 150050032-T390 | N T Rotor, inner 1 1 1
11 | 150080033-T390 |HLith A% 5h %k Shaft oil pump 1 1 1
12 | 150010061-T390 |HLyh % sk Pump,oill 1 1 1
13 | 150290019-T390 [HLitiER Qil strainer 1 1 1
14 | 120530005-T390 |Jis i 0il baffle plate 1 1 1
15 | 150340012-T7390 |HLiJE M o5 Cover,oil strainer 1 1 1




; .

| 1 s

ii»-m =

ié%--g

|
8
I

(7

b

4 6

%63 (Crankcase Cover)

r?% FEiH = ) -’ - W (Reqd- QTY)
No. Part No. FiRa L Description 2PTTF 2P8OF 2P82F
16 | 120530006-T390 [JH1i% & kit 0il baffle plate 1 1 1
17 | 381150437-T390 |JE%% Compression spring 1 1 1
18 | 380640016-0001 |4{Ek Ball 1 1 1
19 | 110830034-T390 | fh#i4A o5 25 B #h Gasket case cover 1 1 1
20 | 283690002-T390 | o/ 57 2 0il level strainer 1 1 1
21 | 380900062-T561 |4 Hoop with 1 1 1
22 | 171750017-T390 | i thi ke st Shaft governor 1 1 1




1
=]

a

L

461k (Crankcase)

7 EBEE S = 2 - = P K (ReQd- QTY)
o, Part No. T2 FR Description T SP8OF SPEoF
1 | 171630013-T390 |4 Shaft,governor arm 1 1 1
2 380450559-T370 |F-# & 8X16X0.5 Washer 2 2 2
3| 380650339-T110 [jhdf $8X d14X4 il seal 1 1 1
4 381350004-T040 |43k Pin, lock 1 1 1
5 | 110850012-T390 | IFPIJ A %% daf Packing,breather chamber 1 1 1
6 | 110840013-T390 |WFWE 4 it A Cap,breather chamber 1 1 1
7 | 380140013-0005 |/NffkyZA 4 S FEME X 16 Bolt,flange M6X16 8 8 8
8 | 380140067-0003 |/~ ff1 ki 4 HIMSFEME X 12 Bolt,flange M6X12 1 1 1
9 | 140250008-T390 |%% 7 I® Reed valve 1 1 1
10 | 380600123-T370 |Ef7 4 Pin dowel 2 2 2
11 | 380840443-T370 |#% %M 12X2.5 O-ring 12X2.5 2 2 2
12 | 380650337-T110 |ydt & 35X $52X7 Oil seal, 35X $52X7 1 1 1
13 | 110810123-T400 | {h#li4H 4 Crank case comp 1 - -

110810095-T390 | dhAhAf 1A Crank case comp - -
110810124-T410 | ih4hAfi14 Crank case comp - -




h o P_,f'.g
i e
- T/F. 3
L a2
/
6
1
|
-
&9
¥4k (Crankcase)
5 EiEE S = 3 fi- A Tl - = (Reqd. QTY)
o, Part No. AL 24 FR Description T SP8OF SPEoF
14 | 150830001-T390 |#LiHitEsEgsHk Tie-in,oil filter 1 1 1
15 | 150820001-T390 |HLiiks sk s T 44 Oil filter 1 1 1
16 | 150350023-T390 |HlikGuEss 20 Oil filter 1 1 1
17 | 380940346-T560 |4k Clamp 1 1 1
18 | 160200038-T390 | KM G = Holder shield 1 1 1
19 | 110700060-T390 MLy )< Ruler comp 1 1 1
20 | 110710007-T390 |HLuhnh e Bracket oil level gauge 1 1 1
21 | 380840753-T390 |#% 38 18X2.65 0-ring 18X2.65 1 1 1
22 | 380840738-T390 | % $}1fE 19.5X2.65 0-ring 19.5X2.65 1 1 1
23 | 110690043-T390 | MLy )N 4H & Cap assy 1 1 1




g 240 4F (Crankshaft/Piston)

[P gl aE=) Kb -
}?oﬁ.g ?PanEfr?g AT Description 2P77F 2P8OF fsi e 20
1 | 130070081-T090 [ifiZEMH4& Ring set 2 - -
130070109-T180 [V ZEMRAL & Ring set - 2 -
130070082-T100 |V ZERA & Ring set - 2
2 | 130030155-T400 |i%%E Piston 2 -
130030129-T390 |iHZE Piston - 2 -
130030156-T410 |i% % Piston - - 2
3 | 130060054-T390 |¥F ZE4Y Pin,piston 2 2 2
4 | 380560078-T390 |4M 224l Clip,piston pin 4 4 4
5 | 130160019-T390 |iEFF4A Connecting rod 2 2 2
6 | 130170018-T390 [T Connecting rod cover 2 2 2
7 | 130180010-T390 |i% AT 242 Bolt,connecting rod 4 4 4
8 | 130290226-T390 | %kt Crankshaft comp 1 1 1




KELLHAE (Cylinder Head)

r?% 2"3%514:]2’]% = 2 - -’ P ﬁ% (Reqd- QTY)
No. Part No. TR Description 2PT7F 2P8OF 2P82F
1 | 120550003-T390 |/pH: Lifting eye 1 1 1
2 380140103-0004 |7~ ff 3Lk =% i bE#E Bolt,flange M6X25 8 8 8
3 | 120220025-T390 | <Gk & Cover comp.,head, left 2 2 2
4 | 380940461-T390 |4k Clamp 1 1 1
5 | 120250023-T390 |l 3k 55 25 B8 Packing,head cover 2 2 2
6 | 160190036-T390 | = Shroud comp 1 1 1
7 | 380140455-T390 [/ ff1skik 4 HIMEE Bolt,flange M10X70 6 6 6
8 | 380140456-T390 |/ ff1kik 4 AR Bolt,flange M10X50 4 4 4
9 | 120080388-T390 |l k% Head comp.,cylinder 1 1 1
10 | 380600129-T130 |5y Pin,dowel 12X15 4 4 4
11 | 170430106-T390 |1k yise a5 35 H Packing,carburetor 2 2 2
12 | 120150148-T400 [S MLk 55 F] 4 Gasket,cylinder 2 - -
120150130-T390 | fL 3k %} # Gasket,cylinder - 2 -
120150149-T410 |“THI LB B3 Gasket,cylinder - - 2
13 | 380180130-T390 | XU igAe: Bolt,stud 4 4 4




RELLE (Cylinder Head)

r?% 2"3%514:]2’]% = - P ?&% (Reqd- QTY)
No. Part No. AR Description 2P77F 2P8OF 2P82F
14 | 180420489-T390 | Inlet pipe 1 1 1
15 | 120080389-T390 |Afilk Head comp.,cylinder 1 1 1
16 | 160190037-T390 | S S = Shroud comp 1 1 1
17 | 380140067-0003 |/ ik 22 g Bolt,flange M6X12 2 2 2
18 | 380140013-0005 |/ Skidi 2 g Bolt,flange M6X16 4 4 4
19 | 170470006-T390 |yTii%E s 4 Bracket pump 1 1 1
20 | 380140086-0002 |/~ Sk >4 g Bolt,flange M6X22 2 2 2
21 | 170460002-T370 |vSuli%E Fuel pump 1 1 1
22 | 380900061-T560 | Hoop with 4 4 4
23 | 380140100-0003 |/~ Sk = i g Bolt,flange M6X 35 4 4 4
24 | 380740633-0001 |4 Tube,breather 1 1 1




KES/ ik gs Lk lE (Flywheel/Coil Assy.)

7 EBEE S = 2 - = P M (Req(j- QTY)
No. Part No. AT Description 2P77F 2P8OF 2P82F
1 | 380140049-0003 |/~ ffSkik >4 milge Bolt,flange M5X16 4 4 4
2 | 160850001-T390 |M-#= Cover fan 1 1 1
3 | 380140451-0001 |/~ ik L g Bolt,flange M8X 20 4 4 4
4 | 160180020-T390 |M-#& Fan,cooling 1 1 1
5 | 380140457-T390 |/ ki 2 il Bolt,flange M12X35 1 1 1
6 | 380450702-T390 |‘J*#E 13X38X3.5 Washer 13xX38X3.5 1 1 1
7 | 270020144-T390 |HhFEMLEL T34 Flywheel comp 1 1 1
8 | 380190039-0005 |/ /s g4 Hexagon bolt 4 4 4
9 | 270190010-T390 |7a Fh4k Ml & 1) Coil assy,charge 1 1 1
10 | 270950067-T390 |k 4t ZENE Rubber,spark plug cap 2 2 2
11 | 270930043-T390 |5 -k 2k P&l 44 Coil,ignition 1 1 1
12 | 270920225-T390 |5 k£ Jal Coil assy,ignition 1 1 1
13 | 380140086-0002 |/ ff ki 2 e Bolt,flange M6X22 4 4 4
14 | 270930044-T390 |5 -k 2k P&l 44 Coil,ignition 1 1 1
15 | 270920224-T390 |5 -k £kl Coil assy,ignition 1 1 1




KER/ kA2 BB (Flywheel/Coil Assy.)

}?% Z‘ﬁ‘m/‘l“% = 7 M /s PP iﬁ% (RGQd. QTY)
o, Part No. AT 24 B Description 577E POF >P8oF

16 | 270960014-0001 |k ir.2E Spark plug 2 2 2

17 | 273020002-T390 |%E K ) o Stoping isolator 1 1 1

18 | 271280019-T390 |i%E4:4k Output wire,rectifier 1 1 1

19 | 271930008-T390 |#& s Rectifier 1 1 1

20 | 380140013-0005 |/~ ik = g4 Bolt,flange M6X16 2 2 2

21 | 380140067-0003 |/~ Skvk =i Bolt,flange M6X12 1 1 1

D AAE KU BRI T
o3 1 ZEAF LRI 2K 0

FiFs, ML




WiHE I R4 (Governor)

}?% Z‘ﬁ‘m/‘l“% = S /s I iﬁ% (RGQd
o, Part No. AT 24 Fr Description 577E POF >P8oF
1 | 171600032-T390 |5 Spring,governor 1 1 1
2 | 381140428-0001 |H73# Extension spring 1 1 1
3 | 380370066-0001 |/ vk >4 ME L} Nut,flange M6 1 1 1
4 | 171620019-T390 | 37 41 Arm,governor 1 1 1
5 | 171590019-T390 || 47 4F Rod,governor 1 1 1
6 | 171610017-T390 |55 [ 15 Ar i Throttle return spring 1 1 1
7 | 171680058-T390 || M A4 & Contorl assy 1 1 1
8 | 380250002-T040 | J7 3 F-uify X [ gk Bolt,governor arm 1 1 1
9 | 171650017-T390 |BHJXJJHrkT Rod, throttle 1 1 1
10 | 380140013-0005 |/ ffSkik L gk Bolt M6X 16 3 3 3




J‘JJ -
/‘/ .| \R\- m—
A\ g ¥
ko : 5"-_--_/”
L~ k '/'r'—\' :'/
| Y -.".i _:QK " o - .j’_ .
L | ;r W e
> ¥ 2 /
/// / #/
- N /|
, / & ~ )
' ¥ h N
AN ’/
f-'\‘::.r:'/
A B HHL (Starting Motor)

o] T T ipti AU (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. F AT Description 2PTTF 2P8OF 2P82F
1 | 270360054-0001 ;25 ML Starter motor 1 1 1
2 | 120550002-T390 |mH- Lifting eye 1 1 1
3 | 380140453-0001 [/ £ 3k 7k % (2 M8 X 80 Bolt, flange N8X 80 2 2 2




f P
?
?
10
Bl SR (Valve)

7 EBEE S = 2 - = P K (Req(j- QTY)
No. Part No. AT Description 2P77F 2P8OF 2P82F
1 | 140300057-T390 341 valve, IN. 2 2 2
2 | 140310057-T390 |HE<] Valve,EX. 2 2 2
3 | 140360010-T110 |51 ] Py 5 35 35 Seat,valve spring 4 4 4
4 | 140400012-T110 |$4y= Seal ,valve stem 4 4 4
5 | 140340025-T11D | <1 N #5E Spring,valve 4 4 4
6 | 140380021-T11D |<|J5¥i5i ) Retainer,ex.valve spring 4 4 4
7 | 140390015-T11D |K[I#81k Valve keeper 8 8 8
8 | 140460036-T390 |5 [ T4&/E Rocker arm 4 4 4
9 | 140490012-T040 || 1T i& k) Pivot rocker arm 4 4 4
10 | 140470001-T040 |5 11451 W2 £t Nut,pivot adjusting 4 4 4
11 | 140020072-T390 |/"y%&4h4 & Camshaft 1 1 1
12 | 140690017-T390 |#EA¥: Lifter,valve 4 4 4
13 | 140670021-T390 |#EA[4H 4 Rod push 4 4 4
14 | 140710010-T390 |HEAFFBRAL RIS Plate,assy 2 2 2
15 | 140480012-T040 |/ | ]34 Bolt povit 4 4 4




EsLONCINEs

[EZBERANNRBERAF
Loncin motor co., Ltd.

M. ERTWARBEX A AT EX LR KIEIS
Add:No.99Hualong Road,Jiulongpo District,Chongqging,China
Tel:86 23 8980 5678/86 23 8980 8505

Fax:86 23 8906 7566

Email:service@loncinengine.com
Website:www.loncinengine.com

PRINTED IN CHINA





